OKM P10-1595	-16-2002	IEET U.S. DEPARTMEN		
		Patent an	d Trademark Offic	
	1948949	locuments or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)	PTO	
Ginnie A. FALLER	Name: The Co	leman Company, Inc.	693°	
Andrew J. JOHNSON James N. MARSHALL	Internal Addre	ss:	37.8	
			7°0/0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 N	o	an a		
Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🗖 Merger				
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Street Address	:: 3600 N Hydraulic		
	City: Wichita	State: Kansas	Zip:6721	
Cther				
Execution Dates: October 15, 2001 October 17, 2001	Additional nat	ne(s) & address(es) attached? Y	cs 🖾 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the express Mail Number: ET009935779US; Faller et al., filed on Octo		cation is: Title: "FOLDABLE POW	ER WASHER"	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
New Application Filed Herewith -				
Express Mail Number: ET009935779US Additional num	 bers attached? 🗖 Yes 🖾	No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernir document should be mailed: 	ng	of applications and patents involved	1: 1	
Name: Roger D. Wylie				
Internal Address: 29002-11220	7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
	□ Enclosed			
Company Name: Michalik & Wylie, PLLC	🗵 Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account.		
Street Address: 14645 Bel-Red Road Suite 103	8. Deposit accou	8. Deposit account number: 50-1618		
City: Bellevue State: WA ZIP: 98007	T USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. 	ation is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy c	of the original	
Roger D. Wylie Printed Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date: October	19, 2001	
()		et, attachments, and document: 5		
i otai numoer of	pages meruumg cover shee	a, and about the state of the s		
Mail documents to be recorded	d with required cover s	heet information to:		
	of Patents and Trad			
	x Assignments			
2002 AAHMED1 00000016 501618 10037693 Washir	ngton, D.C. 20231			
81 40.00 CH				
		PATENT		

REEL: 012455 FRAME: 0365

In witness whereof, I have set my hand on the date shown below.

James N. Marshall

STATE OF <u>Nebraska</u> COUNTY OF <u>Buşçalo</u>)) SS:)

On this 15^{th} day of October, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared James N. Marshall, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Date 10-15-01

{SEAL}

<u>Koere</u> M. Dobish Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>Mar 6, 200</u> 4

3